
 

Sector:   Transport 

 

Date of award:  25/10/2018 

 

ALBANIA - FIER AND VLORE BYPASS ROADS -34637 

 

Tender and lot number(s):  LOT 1-CONSTRUCTION OF “VLORA BYPASS ROAD 

SECTION, NORTH-SOUTH CORRIDOR 

 

Duration of the contract awarded: 27 Months 

 

Summary scope of contract awarded:  The objective of the project is to complete the 

construction of the new Vlora bypass which consists of a 29 km long route composed of a 

new single carriageway highway, numerous new bridges and 8 at grade junctions. The project 

starts from the Roundabout at the end of the Double Carriageway Levan Vlora. 

 

Name of Tenderer(s) and Tender prices as read out at Tender Opening: 

 

Tenderer Identification            Read-out Tender Price(s) 

Name Country Currency 

(ies) 

(Lot-1) Amount(s)  

(a) (c) (d) (exl VAT) 

China Road & Bridge China Euro 51,979,143.00 

INC Italy Euro 37,258,836.58 

JV Gener 2 & Ing.E. 

Mantovani 

Albania Euro 34,829,523.36 

Sinohydro China Euro 48,557,997.09 

Sadeem Al – Kuwait Saudi Arabia Euro 46,248,650.71 

Tirrena Scavi Italy Euro 46,206,284.60 

Combined Group Kuwait Euro 36,738,927.32 

Adige Bitumi Italy Euro 42,239,319.00 

Alpine Italy Euro 47,392,458.07 

 

 

Name of Tenderer(s) and evaluated prices of each evaluated Tender: 

 
Tenderer Read-out Tender Price(s) Corrections Corrected Tender Price(s) 

 Currency Amount Computational 

Errors
1
 

Provisional 

Sums 

 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) = (c) + (d) - (e) 

JV Ing 

Mantovan

i&Gener2 

Euro  34,829,523.36 +1,044,834.04 290,000 35,584,357.4 

Combined 

Group 

Euro  36,738,927.32 +107,374.66 290,000 

36,556,301.98 

INC Euro  37,258,836.58 - 620.00 290,000 36,968,216.58 

Adige 

Bitumi 

Euro  42,239,319.00 + 1,659.18 291,900 

41,949,078.18 



Tirrena 

Scavi 

Euro  46,206,284.60 0,00 290,000 45,916,284.6 

Sadem Al 

Kuwait 

Euro  46,248,650.71 - 893,084.50 N/A 45,355,566.29 

Sinohydro Euro 48,557,997.09 -799 290,000 48,267,198. 

 

Alpine Euro  47,392,458.07 -2,573.56 363,838 47,026,046.51 

 

CRBC Euro  51,979,143.00 +935.63 315,217.41 51,664,861.22 

 

 

Name of Tenderers rejected and reasons for rejection: None  

 

Name of Winning Tenderer and Price offered: JV Gener2&Impresa di Construzioni and Ing.E. 

Mantovani for the amount of 35,874,357.4 Euro (without VAT) 

 

 


